LOCAL LAW NO. 5 OF 2014

TOWN OF HAMPTON COUNTY OF WASHINGTON, STATE OF NEW YORK

A LOCAL LAW REPEALING LOCAL LAW NO. 2 OF 1989 THE TOWN OF HAMPTON ENTITLED AMENDING THE ORDINANCE REGULATIONS OF MOBILE HOMES AND MOBILE HOMES AND TRAILER PARKS OF THE TOWN OF HAMPTON, NEW YORK

Be it enacted by the Town Board of the Town of Hampton, as follows:

Section 1. Purpose.

The Town Board desires the ability to repeal Local Law No. 2 of 1989 entitled Amending the Ordinances Regulations of Mobile Homes and Mobiles Homes and Trailer Parks of the Town of Hampton, New York.

Section 2. Repeal of Local Law No. 2 of 1989 of the Code of the Town of Hampton.

Local Law No. 2 of 1989 of the Code of the Town of Hampton is hereby repealed in its entirety.

Section 3. Effective Date.

This Local Law shall take effect immediately after filing with the New York State Secretary of State.